C-Series Resilient Switches
The Force10 Networks C-Series are resilient chassis-based switches that deliver reliability, network control
and scalability. The C-Series is designed to support mission critical applications with very low latency
across converged networks. Comprehensive management capabilities make the C-Series a cost-effective
and flexible deployment option.
Key Applications
• Low cost 100/1000 Mbps server aggregation for small- to medium-sized data centers
(100s to 1,000s of servers)

RoHS
All C-Series components are EU RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CH-C150 C150 4-slot chassis with backplane
CH-C300 C300 8-slot chassis with backplane
CC-C150-FAN2 C150 enhanced fan subsystem
CC-C300-FAN2 C300 enhanced fan subsystem
LC-CB-RPM Switch Fabric and Route Processor
Module (series CB)
LC-CB-10GE-4P 4-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet line card,
XFP modules required (series CB)
LC-CB-10GE-8P 8-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet line card,
XFP modules required (series CB)
LC-CB-1GE-48P 48-port Gigabit Ethernet line card,
SFP modules required (series CB)
LC-CB-GE-48T 48-port 10/100/1000Base-T line card
with RJ45 interfaces (series CB)
LC-CB-GE-48V 48-port 10/100/1000Base-T line card
with RJ45 interfaces and PoE (series CB)
LC-CB-10G-1G-36T FlexMedia line card with 36
10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 interfaces,
eight GbE interfaces – SFP modules
required, and two 10 GbE interfaces –
SFP+ modules required (series CB)
LC-CB-10G-1G-36V FlexMedia line card with 36
10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 interfaces with
PoE, eight GbE interfaces – SFP modules
required, and two 10 GbE interfaces –
SFP+ modules required (series CB)